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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE:  wap n 6 40f;

Ms. Jill Treglia, Administrator

Concordia Lutheran Ministries of Pittsburgh
1300 Bower Hill Road

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15243

RE: Concordia of Franklin Park
600 Georgetown Drive
Sewickley, Pennsylvania 15143

Dear Ms. Treglia:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on January 29, 2014 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 (relating to Personai Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

7

- Jill Pezzino
Regional Licensing Administrator
Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Suite 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412,565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | www.dpw state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page1of4

PCH Name: CONCORDIA OF FRANKLIN PARK License Number: 44363
Address: 1600 GEORGETOWN DRIVE, SEWICKLEY, PA 15143 County: Allegheny
Administrator: JILL TREGLIA Region: WEST
Legal Entity Name: CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OF PITTSBURGH
Legal Entity Address: 1300 BOWER HILL ROAD, PITTSBURGH, PA 15243 ‘ ]E:b&ﬁd ‘W h L
Certificate(s) of Occupancy FEB 9 8 201 4

C-2LP

06/04/1999 WEST HEGION 500 ORRIC i

LAl Human Serviges Lic ensing
Staffing Hours

Resident Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 79 Waking Staff: 50

Type of Inspection: Partial BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s} for Inspection(s)
Complaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site
01/29/2014: Mandock, Nancy

Off-Site inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 100 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residents Served: 71 Recelve Supplemental Security Income: O
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 71
Area: Have Mental Niness: 0
Sacured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: Have an Intellectual Disabliity: O
Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobility Need: 8
if applicable:

Have a Physical Disability: 2

Number of Current Hospice Residents: 5
Number of Hospice Residents In past year: 21
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Violation Report: 44383 - 01/29/2014 - Mandock, Nancy

PCH Name: CONCORDIA OF FRANKLIN PARK NP |

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Human Services Llcénsing
2600.100(b) - The home shall ensure that ice, snow and obstructions are removed from outside walkways, ramps, steps,
recreational areas and exterior fire escapes.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 1/29/14, at approximately 4:00 PM,excessive accumulations of snow or ice were observed In the following areas:

*the North Neihborhood balcony/patic area, and the exterior walkway outside of the exit door by suite N205 were covered with
approximately 1" of snow

*ihe West Neighborhood balcony/patio area was covered with approximately 1/2" of snow

*the South Neighborhood exterior walkway outside of the exit door by suite S205 was covered with approximately 1" of snow

“the East Neighborhood balcony/patio area, and the exterior walkway outside of the exit door by suite E206 were covered with
approximately 1" of snow

*Ihe exterior walkway direclly outside of the exit door in the lower level recreation room was covered with approximately /2" of ice

*Ihe exterior walkway directly outside of the exit door in the lower level memory care dining room was covered with approximately 1/2"
of ice

*the exterior walkway outside the exit door by room GS105 was covered with approximately 1/2 " of snow

*the exterior walkway outside of the exit door by room GW104 was covered with approximalely 1" of snow

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include sleps to comact the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring agaln. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be compleled. -
4 Y P & [ \{:a%e_ D

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):
.

Signature of Legal Entity Representativ

e
{Required on EVERY Page) C ,LL,Q - \ O

po )
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repyesentative

{Required on EVERY Page} di[ ( S’l?églt\& ﬁdmmuﬁﬁdr’nm 07-0’25, /L/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MJ\Y NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

7 -
The above plan of correction is approved as of —M— Plan of correction implementation status as of 3-{o" 1%
(Date) Dy

Fully Implemented

Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress qap
Partially Inplemented - Inadequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by Q S'Dg

(Initials})

LOKO

Not Implemented




RECEIVEL g 3%
FEB 26 2014

VEST REGION FIELD OFF
Plan of Correction in reference to violation on Page 2: v Hgm;, gé?‘;\ljcg"ﬁ‘égn?ﬁgE

All employees who will be potentially shoveling snow will be reminded that all surfaces
including balcony and all emergency walkway areas must be shoveled and salted. All
doors must also be free from ice/snow so that they can be opened in an emergency. This
training will be done by the Maintenance Director by March 7, 2014, Administrator
and/or designee will spot check these areas after a snowfall to make sure the shoveling is
being done.

Please see attached teaching sheet.
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Page 3 of 4

Violation Report; 44363 - 01/29/2014 - Mandock, Nancy
PCH Name: CONCORDIA OF FRANKLIN PARK A

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Human Serwces Licen
2600.121(a) - Stairways, hallways, doorways, passageways and egress routes from rooms and from ﬁe %qung must be

unilocked and uncbstructed.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 1/29/14, an excessive accumuiation of snow on the walkway outside the exit door by suite E 206 made the door
extremely difficult to open. This exit door serves as an emergency egress route from the home's East Neighborhood wing

to the outside of the home.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} {Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
include steps (o correct the violation described above and steps lo prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed

immedfately, include dates by which the steps will be completed. ~
Do page. AR
< 5

Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previ?ﬂ?vl{olationff)‘.) 09/16/2013

Signature of Legal Entity Repres tive
{Required on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Legal En Representatlve Aj,__
ate (/
{Reguired on EVERY Page) oAl ? Yoo [ LA Adm{n 1% o/ 025- /
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of corraction is approved as of -:}-(%)Qa#)q_ Plan of correction implementation status as of 3-(o- \\Y
{Date)

Fully implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progres%o

Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by
(Initials)

OO KO

Not Implemented
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lon | folati : WEST REGION #1260 CFICE
Plan of Correction in reference to violation on Page 3: L man Services Liconsing

All employees who will be potentially shoveling snow will be reminded that all surfaces
including balcony and all emergency walkway areas must be shoveled and salted. All
doors must also be free from ice/snow so that they can be opened in an emergency. This
training will be done by the Maintenance Director by March 7, 2014, Administrator
and/or designee will spot check these areas after a snowfall to make sure the shoveling is
being done.

Please see attached teaching sheet. @Q’WD
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Viclation Report: 44363 - 01/29/2074 - Mandock, Nancy

PCH Name: CONCORDIA OF FRANKLIN PARK FEB 26 2014
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 -
2600.127(a} - Portable space heaters are prohibited. Wﬁgg;gfgé?\}\fcgs’“ﬁé e(f:;“.ilgE

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 1/29/14, at approximately 4:15 PM, a portable space heater was observed in the bathroom in room GW106P.

Per staff person A, the home's administrator, portable space heaters had been located in the following resident rooms from the
evening of 1/27/14 until approximately 2:30 PM on 1/29/14: GW107, N208, W207, W202, W208, N208, $203, S201, N207, W205,

W105, W1i07, W101, W103, N102.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any aftached pages.)
Include steps to correct the violatlon described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from ocourting again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be complaiad.

L}(g .l“"} f\” “)J?’,_‘,F‘P f),vfkb()ﬁ"\) Lk_)—k-'Lo bQ.. Q_C"—"—L&O_}ﬁbL Otf\ LLQ_. M&M\M
F\(\_QM_Dd oy C\Z\ UMU“"’\*—"‘Q ra_c¥ \{e_rypOJtﬁ,PU_IQJ

fo Ude honed, D&L-Q‘u_abum(f( Cﬂ‘ S : ena ¢ p@r»td_b!&

(:’.91230“&)1_ uz_odLM;>o o oe,uw.o_da_%_:g\ﬂ Loasl Do

@fp 3»@44
Do Pé«at 4A

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prezhmﬁ Violatic;p(?):

Signature of Legal Entity Repres tive
Required on EVERY Page) 0 9,

Printed Name and Title of Legal Er@ty Representat

[Required on EVERY Pagel  ~ /| é /Vea/gg Adrainstrader °°° 2-25 - /4
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

#

Plan of correction implementation status as of 3’{0 I"—/
(Date) (Date)

Fully Implemented

Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress J‘j\o

Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

The above plan of correction is approved as of

Y g

The above plan of correction was approved by
nitiais)

ORI

Not Implemented




Pa.ﬁz YA

Plan of Correction in reference to violation on Page 4:

3 large shipments of insulation were placed in the attic of the building. This has helped to
keep the heat in the building and is keeping the rooms warmer. If for some reason the
temperature in a room cannot be raised, the resident will be offered extra blankets and to
sit/lie down in a warmer section of the building. This will be done instead of placing
space heaters in the rooms.

All space heaters were collected from the resident rooms by the maintenance director.
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